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LUIS MIRANDA HUALLPA DNI 40773028 0.02

PASCUAL INFANZON HUAQUISTO DNI 02530309 0.02

BERCELIA ALARCON GONZALES DNI 16735271 0.02

RED DE SERVICIOS DE SALUD CUSCO SUR RUC 20450736539 0.07

KELI YULEISI TORO FLORES DNI 72927971 0.05

SEGUNDO GENARO ALDAVE REBAZA DNI 32933885 0.02

DAILY JHERIS GUEVARA TAFUR DNI 75902562 0.02

RENE LUIS RUIZ GAMA DNI 44873988 0.02

NORA LISBETH ZEA ETENE DNI 40571055 0.12

CORPORACION CAYMAN S.A.C. RUC 20493190611 0.12

LUIS HECTOR HARADA VERA DNI 07305150 0.26

MARCIANO BERRU PINTADO DNI 02600312 0.12

BRENDA LIZ RODRIGUEZ CACHIQUE DNI 73583741 0.02

PRUDENCIA EUDOCIA VENTURA MORA DNI 42304979 0.16

JULIANA VELA RAMIREZ DNI 40571270 0.02

VICTORIANO YALLERCCO HUAMANI DNI 42096826 0.16

MARIA PIÑA SHUPINGAHUA DNI 00127388 0.02

ANDRES DAVID SANTA MARIA RAMIREZ DNI 70113019 0.02

ELMIO SIU USHÑAHUA DNI 00069231 0.02

MARLON AGUIRRE FLORES DNI 80023056 0.02

DIEGO ABEL LINARES TELLO DNI 46076193 0.02

VANESSA WENDY SALIS SANTIAGO DNI 74966397 0.02

JOEL YOSKLIN ISIDRO AVILA DNI 70214828 0.02

MABET PERU E.I.R.L. RUC 20434802432 0.24

JULIO CESAR SALAZAR QUISPE DNI 70358854 0.12

MARWIN CLARO MENDOZA DNI 48757307 0.02

JAMEL YOVER PONCE CHACON DNI 74560604 0.02

EDWIN CALIXTO ADVINCULA TUCTO DNI 46810910 0.02

BELINDA SANDOVAL PEREZ DNI 46077329 0.02

DANFER ALEXANDER BARRIENTOS ALBURQUEQUEDNI 44863722 0.32

JUAN MILER SOTO RIVERA DNI 22517072 0.02

DONATA AGUIRRE REVOLLEDO DNI 22481089 0.02

BELCLINTON DURAN LINO DNI 61148344 0.02

LEON TRUJILLO JUAN CESAR RUC 10225102665 0.2

ROSI EVER ALFONSO CONDOR DNI 75502607 0.18

MARLENI MAMANI GUEVARA DNI 43904481 0.13

CESAR AUGUSTO AYASTA GONZALES DNI 41314261 0.39

MIGUEL ANTONIO YARLEQUE ZUÑIGA DNI 41031345 0.15

RIVERTINA GARCIA CHAMPI DNI 44521765 0.04

GEINER JONEL CAMA RAMOS DNI 45683213 0.10

SONIA PALOMINO MEDRANO DNI 43201108 0.06

AMERICA GODOY MIRANDA DNI 41818996 0.02

FLOR MARLENY VILLANUEVA JULCAMORO DNI 26732163 0.03



ROSA FELICIANA MEDINA BELTRAN DNI 80381581 0.55

ELMA SULIS COLUNCHE SANCHEZ DNI 44055408 0.04

RAIBIS ALEXEY RAYMUNDO MASLUCAN DNI 45371453 0.04

LONGINO ALBINO LEON TAIPE DNI 21253567 0.26

JULIO CESAR LEON ROMERO DNI 32915299 0.05

JOSE CARLOS RUIZ LLERENA DNI 17885226 0.49

MANUEL WILFREDO LOPEZ RIVERA DNI 03634974 0.15

MARITZA SANCHEZ ALBURQUEQUE DNI 02883081 0.15

FORTUNATO PILLACA QUISPE DNI 70678611 0.06

NESTOR MARDONIO QUICAÑO PRADO DNI 70576010 0.07

LUZ MEDALY SILVA DURAND DNI 74929013 0.05

JUAN DIAZ SALINAS DNI 46277570 0.04

HANS ROMULO HUAMAN LEPA DNI 72416544 0.04

PAUL AMIEL MACHUCA GARCIA DNI 48828424 0.06

MARTHA GUIBARRA ONOFRE DNI 22889578 0.06

DANIEL EZEQUIEL MONROY CHAVEZ DNI 02038346 0.04

MARIA DE LOS ANGELES QUIROZ ESPINAL DNI 77471154 0.04

MELVA SABINA GUERRERO CARDENAS DNI 19323729 0.04

SERGIO DAVID PACSI FLORES DNI 72486598 0.04

MIGUEL ALBERTO CHACON RAMOS DNI 73352421 0.04

MARY LUZ HUYHUA PEREZ DNI 81466810 0.04

DEISY JAHAIRA VALDERRAMA YANCE DNI 44070019 0.04

JAMER VARGAS ROJAS DNI 75078312 0.04

RUIZ OSWALDO LUQUE SARA DNI 74434324 0.04

DANIEL ARTURO CALDAS OYOLA DNI 73808202 0.06

JESUS MARIA AGUILAR YANAYACO DNI 48356799 0.06

HILDA SHIRLEY IZARRA LESCANO DNI 80152793 0.06

ROBERT CLODOALDO MELGAR GOMEZ DNI 80388136 0.06

DINA LAURA HUARINGA FELIX DNI 23673806 0.06

MARÍA ELENA OBLITAS HUALLPA DNI 74382465 0.06

MELISSA ESDENY CHAPILLIQUEN RUIZ DNI 47685671 0.06

FORTUNATO HUAMAN VILCAS DNI 41554737 0.06

INES RUIZ BEDOYA DNI 47711564 0.06

RUTH ELIANA CALANCHO SILLO DNI 73460926 0.11

JUAN LUIS TAPIA SALCCA DNI 01702141 0.11

MARIA ELENA RAMOS CHAMBI DNI 47682898 0.11

ARMANDO JUAN HUAMAN CASTILLO DNI 41669929 0.25

TOMAS ROGELIO QUISPE ESCOBAR DNI 28291464 0.07

PILAR YESSENIA PUMA CHIPANA DNI 70748556 0.14

EFRAIN CONDORI LUQUE DNI 42127094 0.14

LIZ CLAUDIA PAREDES SALAS DNI 45812886 0.14

KELIA MIKAL TONE CRUZ DNI 77817633 0.14

NERLY SANCHEZ DIAZ DNI 47503464 0.14

VIVIANA PISCO PISCO DNI 47924610 0.05

LUZMILA NANCY ZACARIAS CANO DNI 21246410 0.06

JORGE LUIS MAURICIO ALANYA DNI 20010164 0.06

LUZMILA MACHUCA ENRIQUEZ DNI 71887496 0.06

WALBERTO MATTOS VASQUEZ DNI 47776327 0.1

LUZ ELDYSS AGUIRRE ESPINOZA DNI 44999753 0.1

HUGO RODOLFO ESTRADA VISCAYA DNI 22461789 0.1



AUGUSTO JAVIER GALVEZ TAPULLIMA DNI 47113611 0.1

VELISA AYERBE CATUNTA DNI 46256078 0.1

JEAN ODER SIMON PONCE DNI 45186590 0.1

ALCIDES URBINA TUNCAR DNI 46860261 0.1

MARIA LUISA DEL ROSARIO GUTIERREZ GUZMAN DNI 46141463 0.23

ROSA MARIANELA LOPEZ RAMIREZ DE RIVERA DNI 10430336 0.23

ARTHUR JOSEPH FERNANDEZ HUAMAN DNI 70047023 0.23

MARTIN LUIS HUERTA ZARZOSA DNI 72189872 0.23

JULIO CESARIO HUAMAN TRILLO DNI 21844210 0.23

JOSUE ISAIAS ALIAGA CCANTO DNI 77285146 0.23

EFRAIN ABARCA QUISPE DNI 43710732 0.23

MARGARITA ROXANA LOBATON ROJAS DNI 45684615 0.23

CESAR ENRIQUE PALOMINO MEZA DNI 22287774 0.23

PERCY JOEL CRIOLLO MARCELO DNI 71055212 0.23

GRISEL MARYHORIE QUISPE HUARANCCA DNI 47958857 0.25

RUBEN MAMANI HUANCA DNI 44143857 0.18

NATALIA ESTEFANI FERNANDEZ AUCASI DNI 72646311 0.18

ALBERTO CONDORI CONDORI DNI 42121510 0.18

GEREMIAS CUEVA CRISANTO DNI 45183202 0.11

GILMER JOVINO GENOVEZ FLORES DNI 42765967 0.22

ROSA FAUSTINA CRUZ LUIS DNI 43602937 0.22

AVED YONOEL INFANTES RIOS DNI 46701038 0.23

VITALIANA CONDORI QUISPE DNI 41982211 0.72

WILDER NOE POLO AGUIRRE DNI 74466828 0.23

PEDRO PIZAN POLO DNI 41693423 0.23

MILAGROS ROXANA MOZOMBITE PAREJA DNI 47889725 0.23

ZOILA KARINA PAJUELO PEREZ DNI 42642993 0.23

FELIPE SANTIAGO ANCCORI CHOQUEPATA DNI 47515233 0.23

MIGUEL ANGEL GUTIERREZ POLO DNI 60266512 0.23

EDUARDO ARTURO SANCHEZ ORTIZ DNI 07419305 0.23

GONZALO GUZMAN SALAZAR DNI 80405068 0.23

GENARO POLO RODRIGUEZ DNI 41477601 0.23

CLORIBET GRECIA GENOVEZ BACA DNI 74063568 0.23

NEHEMIAS LULIZ GALARRETA ÑUÑUVERA DNI 74233361 0.23

JHOJAN JESUS LEON SUAREZ DNI 71863741 0.23

GABRIEL OTINIANO QUISPE DNI 19521615 0.23

MARY LUZ CRUZ QUITO DNI 46891435 0.23

OLGA CATALINA CAMPOS ANAMPA DNI 72581312 0.23

DIEGO LENIN MALLQUI CAIPO DNI 73082501 0.23

BENILDA GIOVANA NEGREIROS INFANTES DNI 48284388 0.23

WILFREDO SUYO CHOQUE DNI 24692783 0.23

ISABEL PONCE SIMON DNI 19422606 0.23

CLEBER IPARRAGUIRRE CENIZARIO DNI 71199375 0.23

DANIEL ARCE CARDENAS DNI 47511434 0.23

SAULO ORELLANA REYES DNI 47826901 0.23

MARIO PALOMINO MONTES DNI 48316592 0.23

RAUL MELSIADES RIOS RODRIGUEZ DNI 47533195 0.23

NANCY JULIA RODRIGUEZ HUAMAN DNI 20566008 0.23

TEDDY MARIO LUNA NORES DNI 10718247 0.23

OSCAR VASQUEZ RODRIGUEZ DNI 41297051 0.23



PAULINA BEATRIZ TANTALEAN YUMBATO DNI 76820262 0.23

ELOY ISAIAS LAZO JORDAN DNI 24581200 0.14

WILVIR MAMANI QUISPE DNI 29715640 0.15

SEBASTIAN RONDO ESCOBEDO DNI 19564378 0.15

DIEGO LENIN MALLQUI CAIPO DNI 73082501 0.15

LUIS FRANCO CADILLO MENDIETA DNI 71963323 0.15

NEISER HERMINIO FERNANDEZ CADILLO DNI 47937520 0.15

HUMBERTO HUAMAN VILLANUEVA DNI 44781348 0.15

DONICIO MAURICIO SALVADOR DNI 60529090 0.15

LINDER LEYBER YAURE CARBAJAL DNI 48366596 0.15

ISAMAR FASABI PISCO DNI 76963069 0.06

ELGAR HUAMAN AGUILAR DNI 45334721 0.06

CESAR MARDIN JURADO JURADO DNI 22266924 0.06

NATALIA ESTEFANI FERNANDEZ AUCASI DNI 72646311 0.06

VICTOR GALLEGOS MAYTA DNI 42882501 0.06

IRMA HAYDEE GARAYAR RUPIRE DNI 41521251 0.06

JUAN EBER PALOMINO ANDREU DNI 10061658 2.56

LISET PAOLA MENDIOLA FUERTES DNI 42954593 2.73

P.S.V. CONSTRUCTORES S.A. RUC 20112182021 1.52

KARELLY NAVARRO SANCHEZ DNI 10651316 2.07

GUILLERMO ANDRE ODRIA FERNANDEZ DNI 71246355 3.14

CECILIA ALICIA GARBIN PEÑA VDA DE BERNAR DNI 07272832 3.22

CECILIA ALICIA GARBIN PEÑA VDA DE BERNAR DNI 07272832 3.22

NEOSECURE SAC RUC 20520967151 0.34

CAPITAL HUMANO PERU S.A.C. RUC 20553340480 0.47

TRANSTERRE S.A.C. RUC 20511388563 0.38

BONDY LA ROSA DANIEL FRANCISCO RUC 10091372270 0.87

F V AREA ANDINA - PERU SAC RUC 20433359870 0.67

SNK INDUSTRIAL GROUP S.A.C RUC 20544239261 0.64

GRUPO KAOBA SA RUC 20524423546 0.59

THIESSEN DIRECCION DE PROYECTOS SOCIEDAD COMERCIAL DE RESPONSABILIDAD LIMITADARUC 20512343083 0.34

DESCUBRIR JUNTOS S.A.C. RUC 20602006086 0.5

BIENES RAICES SERGIO ABUGATTAS ABUSADA E.I.R.L. RUC 20543658708 1.11

MALDONADO SIVERIO GUISSEPA SHALENI DNI 40383290 0.34

JUNT.DE PROP.LAS LAGUNAS DE PUERTO VIEJO RUC 20420196661 0.5

TPT GLOBAL S.A.C. RUC 20518228626 0.49

KARELLY NAVARRO SANCHEZ DNI 10651316 2.07

AGURTO VALDEZ JUAN NESTOR DNI 25594528 0.64

WINE BOX PERU S.A.C. RUC 20600018281 1.66

ROSA AMELIA BROU CHIA DNI 41002689 3.17

DIEGO BRICEÑO ALLENDE DNI 44485931 1.57

HOTEL LAGUNA SECA S.A. RUC 20326331962 3.29

GUILLERMO ANDRE ODRIA FERNANDEZ DNI 71246355 3.14

LISET PAOLA MENDIOLA FUERTES DNI 42954593 2.73

ESTUDIO CASTRO GARCIA - ABOGADOS S.A.C. RUC 20492660222 0.5

JUAN EBER PALOMINO ANDREU DNI 10061658 2.56

EUROLOGISTICA S.A.C. RUC 20600609565 0.34

INGENIEROS CIVILES Y CONTRATISTAS GENERA LES S.A. RUC 20100114187 0.51

ESTUDIO CASTRO GARCIA - ABOGADOS S.A.C. RUC 20492660222 1.49

LISET PAOLA MENDIOLA FUERTES DNI 42954593 2.73



MULLER MARTINI PERU SOCIEDAD ANONIMA CERRADARUC 20492382745 2.14

JUAN EBER PALOMINO ANDREU DNI 10061658 2.56

ROSA AMELIA BROU CHIA DNI 41002689 1.59

DIEGO BRICEÑO ALLENDE DNI 44485931 3.14

WINE BOX PERU S.A.C. RUC 20600018281 1.66

TPT GLOBAL S.A.C. RUC 20518228626 1.49

JUNT.DE PROP.LAS LAGUNAS DE PUERTO VIEJO RUC 20420196661 1.74

LEADER FREIGHT S.A.C. RUC 20458214477 2.69

THIESSEN DIRECCION DE PROYECTOS SOCIEDAD COMERCIAL DE RESPONSABILIDAD LIMITADARUC 20512343083 3.22

SNK INDUSTRIAL GROUP S.A.C RUC 20544239261 2.08

GRUPO KAOBA SA RUC 20524423546 1

ARMEDIAM SRL RUC 20516140624 1.83

CAPITAL HUMANO PERU S.A.C. RUC 20553340480 0.93

MALDONADO SIVERIO GUISSEPA SHALENI DNI 40383290 1.38

EDUARDO RIOS Y ASOCIADOS S.A.C. RUC 20117338321 8.25

E STUDIO S.A.C. RUC 20601084059 1.13

NEOSECURE SAC RUC 20520967151 1.57

ENGINZONE S.A.C. RUC 20505199023 1.57

F V AREA ANDINA - PERU SAC RUC 20433359870 1.16

TRANSTERRE S.A.C. RUC 20511388563 0.91

BUSTAMANTE MOSQUEIRA MARTHA CINDY DNI 10328703 1.57

KARELLY NAVARRO SANCHEZ DNI 10651316 2.07

GUILLERMO ANDRE ODRIA FERNANDEZ DNI 71246355 6.27

EUROLOGISTICA S.A.C. RUC 20600609565 0.87

CECILIA ALICIA GARBIN PEÑA VDA DE BERNAR DNI 07272832 6.44

DESCUBRIR JUNTOS S.A.C. RUC 20602006086 1.16

ROSA LUZ SUCAPUCA SUCAPUCA DNI 02440788 0.14

LUNA ROSAL MORALES ANGULO DNI 41063472 0.14

JAIME MELITON RAMOS ALARCON DNI 33653634 0.14

JUAN ROBERTO SUPHO LEVA DNI 80625022 0.14

NATALY MARISOL BRINGAS DIAZ DNI 45174635 0.14

J. PASSUNI & CIA. S.A.C. RUC 20101078907 0.73

LUISA GILBERTA CORDOVA HURTADO DNI 08819109 0.14

EDITH SHUPINGAHUA SUAREZ DNI 05861272 0.14

ROSA COYLA APAZA DNI 40171106 0.14

MAYKOL EDUARD RODRIGUEZ VILLALBA DNI 76724191 0.14

JULIO CESAR QUISPE MAMANI DNI 42365894 0.14

EDUAR YOEL GONZALES HERNANDEZ DNI 75086734 0.14

CLAVEL HUAMAN REYES DNI 48108990 0.05

JOSE CHAUCA POVEA DNI 40045612 0.05

YONI MAMANI MAMANI DNI 73375323 0.05

WILLIAM JESUS HUARAYA AGUILAR DNI 77244176 0.05

KAREN LISETH GARCIA CASALES DNI 61159968 0.05

DARIA LUZ LOPEZ RESENTERIA DNI 41111556 0.05

OSWALDO CELESTINO SIERRA AGUILAR DNI 45305708 0.05

CARLOS ORLANDO HERRERA GONZAGA DNI 72079949 0.05

CAROLINA BACILIO LOBATON DNI 77170821 0.05

JOSE SANTOS CHERRE CHUNGA DNI 02857213 0.05

JORGE LUIS IBARRA ZEÑAS DNI 80383211 0.05

NERY MARITZA PARIZACA GOYZUETA DNI 47124286 0.05



RAUL REYNALDO ROCA PFUTURI DNI 10808394 0.13

MAXIMO ARANGO SOTO DNI 40332657 0.05

SIMON SEDANO HUAMANI DNI 43464262 0.05

MILQUEADES PEZUA ESTRADA DNI 60305772 0.14

HILARIO JOSE QUISPE PALOMINO DNI 42055344 0.05

LOURDES TERESA AROTAIPE TANTANI DNI 41205119 0.06

SANDRO GABRIEL MELENDEZ VALENZUELA DNI 73904263 0.06

ROSE MARY ZUÑIGA PALOMINO DNI 42747115 0.12

JOEL JONATHAN TAPASCO JUAREZ DNI 48216934 0.05

FREDDY NORBERTO VIDAURRE LLONTOP DNI 16741923 0.05

INES JIMENEZ SHAHUANO DNI 00122446 0.07

DORIS ESCARLEN DEL AGUILA NOLORBE DNI 40388851 0.05

JERLI BERITA APUELA MARAPARA DNI 43911922 0.07

MILAGROS DEL ROCIO SANTAMARIA ALAMO DNI 48397428 0.05

RENINGER RAMIREZ VILCHEZ DNI 77182025 0.05

LINING ANTHONI ARICARI JAVA DNI 76139824 0.07

SANTOS WILFREDO SERAFIN ONTIVEROS ALFARO DNI 21537555 0.07

WILSON EDGAR QUISPE COANQUI DNI 73245660 0.08

NONI SOLANO SATALAYA DNI 44052982 0.08

JOHNNY RICHTER CHINCHON CHINCHON DNI 42768994 0.08

NOEMI SANGUINES COPAJA DNI 76555222 0.29

JOHON LOUIS CABRERA ACERO DNI 42559706 0.29

MERY ESTEFANI BONIFACIO BERNABE DNI 71979448 0.29

YONY YANA LAYME DNI 45967922 0.29

JHONATAN HUAYTA CRISPIN DNI 72951628 0.31

DIONICIO FUENTES MANZANO DNI 45022658 0.29

EDDY RODRIGO QUIÑONEZ CONDORI DNI 75817531 0.29

LUISA AYNA BORDA DNI 01871256 0.29

LIDIA TICONA CALDERON DNI 46961871 0.29

ROXANA MILAGROS AZA VALVERDE DNI 44075609 0.47

WONDER PERU EXPEDITION SOCIEDAD COMERCIA RUC 20448171877 0.54

ELMER RADICH VENTURA FLORES DNI 42820406 0.55

BETZABETH ROSA CATACORA AMACHI DNI 40260164 0.68

JONY WALTER TICONA APAZA DNI 01342218 0.72

KARIN YANETH BARREDA PEDRAZA DNI 01317797 1.08

PASTORA INCACUTIPA TICONA DNI 01334283 0.68

CRISTHIAN ANTHONY VILCA LERMA DNI 74209060 0.67

NADYA KIMBERLY FLOREZ VALDEZ DNI 70238448 1.12

GABRIELA ALEXANDRA CANDIA MIRANDA DNI 71437691 1.07

ROCIO DEL PILAR PAMPAMALLCO GALLEGOS DNI 73173332 1.00

MIRYAN CHEVARRIA CACALLACA DNI 01227182 1.70

FLORENT LUDOVIC MICHEL ANDRE DERYM DECOM Carnet Extranjería 001388713 1.25

FRAXIDES BRAULIO CHATA VELASQUEZ DNI 45955364 0.74

MARIA ROSA ASILLO CABRERA DNI 01286253 0.67

ANNYI LYS ICHUTA APAZA DNI 76181608 1.00

PATRICIA ALEJANDRA CHOQUECOTA COLQUE DNI 00676144 0.55

PAULO CESAR HUACASI FUENTES DNI 40098646 0.39

CESAR BENIGNO COILA QUELLO DNI 46889642 0.67

JULIO CESAR RIQUELME MERCADO DNI 43260970 0.55

MARIO ROMERO CRUZ DNI 40419495 0.12



PROYECTO ESPECIAL BINACIONAL LAGO TITICACA RUC 20162117379 0.20

HOLIDAYS PERU E.I.R.L. RUC 20448691013 0.18

ARTURO RODRIGUEZ DUEÑAS RUC 10401707781 0.12

INGENIERIA Y CONSTRUCCION SOCIEDAD ANONIMA CERRADARUC 20447990068 0.12

QUISPE SALLO SEVERINO DNI 01224202 0.13

CORPORATIVOS FEDIMAC S.C.R.L. RUC 20448372180 0.18

JHONY YUCRA QUISPE DNI 43200562 0.28

BARLUW HENRY MARON TICONA DNI 70650516 0.39

LAURA GUADALUPE CONTRERAS CHOQUE DNI 70928289 0.39

AYDE OLGA CAHUANA QUISPE DNI 44503264 0.39

LUIS BENITES AGUIRRE DNI 40023530 0.39

CARLOS MARKS LIMACHI COTRADO DNI 74636122 0.47

HUGO CONDORI RAMOS DNI 23932663 0.39

JHOAN SAMUEL HUARCAYA ARPASI DNI 70865849 0.47

IVAN GIBSON OHA LUJANO DNI 76877800 0.28

HELAMAN FABIAN ALAVE POMA DNI 77077889 0.28

DORIS CHOQUE IBAÑEZ DNI 40875132 0.47

MILAGROS KARINA SHARYLEY COTRADO CONDORI DNI 43715892 0.39

MARTINA CHALCO CHOQUE DNI 25732102 0.39

SONIA TITO BECERRA DNI 01314964 0.47

MARIA DE LOS ANGEL ROMERO ROMERO DNI 70016394 0.72

MILAGROS LIZBETTE PARILLO AGUIRRE DE QUI DNI 46585584 0.39

KRIS ANTONY POMA TINTAYA DNI 72501878 0.28

HUMBERTO HORACIO MAYORGA CRUZ DNI 41667275 0.28

VIALIET ARTE Y DISEÑO E.I.R.L. RUC 20600968417 0.34

GLADYS FLORES PARI DNI 01322877 0.39

JOSE WALTER GUZMAN PONCE DNI 75498091 0.39

VITALIANO KALIL MOLERO ASPILCUETA DNI 29533745 0.39

CARL THOMAS ADRIAN SHIELD NN Carnet Extranjería 002678184 0.47

FLOR ELENA ZAPANA SALAS DNI 10540737 0.72

ANDRES MAMANI ORTEGA DNI 01225675 0.28

JORGE LUIS ARPASI CRUZ DNI 01341222 0.28

CARMEN ROSA CALLA QUISPE DNI 40796283 0.28

MIJAEL ARAOZ MAMANI DNI 73607422 0.28

ALVARO ELISBAN BORDA CAHUI DNI 47247896 0.47

DANIEL MENDOZA ARI DNI 01202049 0.28

ANA MARIBEL PERLACIOS CCOYTO DNI 70278823 0.28

INNERGY GAS SOLUCIONES ENERGETICAS EMPRESA INDIVIDUAL DE RESPONSABILIDAD LIMITADARUC 20406493289 0.12

CARRILLO VACCARO JUANA VICTORIA RUC 10238519808 0.18

FERNANDO JOSE JULI QUISPE DNI 75576302 0.28

JAVIER JULI SARMIENTO DNI 01335005 0.47

EDUARDO LAZARTE FLORES DNI 47232577 0.28

JOSE MELENDEZ FLORES DNI 71934033 0.39

GALVANI MAMANI ARENAS DNI 46272967 0.34

REMIGIO VILCA QUISPE DNI 30835040 0.28

MARIAM MAGLIELA OMANA DURAN Pasaporte 000113916445 0.28

LUZ MARIA CHALAN CERDAN DNI 16715897 0.47

SILDA EMILIANA VALDEZ OSNAYO DNI 01204078 0.34

ASUNTA VELARDE CASAFRANCA DNI 40585106 0.72

LEONARDO SALAMANCA PAREDES DNI 01221416 0.72



JAVIER PERCY VILCA CONDORI DNI 01874818 0.28

JORGE LUIS CHUMBERIZA MANZO DNI 01335622 0.39

EDITH LILIANA CHAVEZ RAMIREZ DNI 16707683 0.39

CARLOS FERNANDO ZAPANA QUILCA DNI 70547904 0.28

YONY EDWIN PANCCA FLORES DNI 44494851 0.39

MIGUEL ANGEL MENDIZABAL TACORA DNI 70147942 0.28

PAUL QUISPE PARILLO DNI 44376756 0.28

VIKE LESLIE MONTALVO MORALES DNI 70080001 0.28

JOEL EDSON MAMANI HUANCA DNI 78204522 0.39

RUBY KARINA MAMANI POMA DNI 70928268 0.28

DIEGO ALEXIS LA ROSA ASQUI DNI 72189514 0.54

ESTEFANY RAQUEL HUAMANI LOPEZ DNI 72128510 0.51

JULIO CESAR RAMOS BAUTISTA DNI 71349111 0.47

KEVIN YOSIP FERRO CRUZ DNI 71802044 0.47

INS DE DESARROLLO EDUC Y ASESORIA LEGAL RUC 20405391156 0.2

JAVIER AQUILES GOMEZ GALINDO DNI 01308337 0.55

VICTOR RAUL CRUZ PACHO DNI 01317625 0.55

GLADYS LLANQUE CUSI DNI 41588072 0.39

ADRIAN DANNY QUISPE MAMANI DNI 40488072 0.67

VICTOR ALAVE CUSI DNI 01203318 0.78

JOSE TAPIA COAQUIRA DNI 01308555 0.8

FELICIANO PARI PEDRAZA DNI 01220576 0.39

JUAN CARLOS ESTAÑA MONTOYA DNI 80020418 0.28

MASIVA RECAUDACIONES Y SERVICIOS GENERAL RUC 20601636671 0.12

URBINA ZUÑIGA JORGE ESTEBAN DNI 01333036 0.17

VERGARA ESCOBAR YANINA DNI 42840480 0.09

SOCIEDAD EDUCATIVA CRAMER SOCIEDAD COMERCIAL DE RESPONSABILIDAD LIMITADARUC 20448204473 0.17

LARICO TORRES ELISA DNI 01854121 0.17

YUCRA ROJAS LUZ MARINA DNI 77478724 0.13

CCOPA LUCANO VICENTE LUCIO DNI 01310004 0.18

UNIVERSIDAD NACIONAL DEL ALTIPLANO PUNO RUC 20145496170 0.18

INTERCONTINENTAL TRAVEL &TOURS E.I.R.L. RUC 20600191552 0.18

VELASQUEZ MAMANI TEODOSIA HILDA DNI 01212544 0.13

CRUZ CALLA HONORATA YENI RUC 10024224398 0.18

FLORES PACHARI DEYCY RUC 10455061810 0.2

CENTRO MEDICO CARLOS BARRIQUELO E.I.R.L. RUC 20542668807 0.12

AGENCIA DE VIAJES Y TURISMO SOL PERU REISEN E.I.R.L.RUC 20542683351 0.12

JHON FRANKLIN FLORES COAQUIRA DNI 70216190 0.47

RODOLFO FELIX ORDOÑEZ CANQUE DNI 01222146 0.47

JUANA VELASQUEZ CONDORI DNI 01287392 0.28

MILTON ALEXANDER HUAYTA MANSILLA DNI 76222848 0.28

MAGALY MILAGROS CAHUI QUISPE DNI 75497848 0.28

RUTH AMALIA MOLLOCONDO TURPO DNI 70148539 0.39

JOEL WILSON CONDORI QUISPE DNI 45153326 0.39

LEYDY YASMIN CABRERA MAMANI DNI 70606263 0.39

JOSE LUIS ESPEZUA CASTILLO DNI 45266041 0.47

GLADYS CUTIPA INCACUTIPA DNI 40960674 0.34

NELLY DOMINGA QUISPE TICONA DNI 01307900 0.47

EDY WALTER HUAYCANI COPAJA DNI 46194620 0.48

FELIX DENILSON QUISPE CHURA DNI 75904616 0.40



JESTIVEN RENZO SUPO MAMANI DNI 72462989 0.40

YUSEY DEL PILAR YASMIN FLORES CANO DNI 01332775 0.39

ROSMERY QUISPECONDORI LIMACHE DNI 71597857 0.47

WILFREDO CARLOS TITO CHURA DNI 45438262 0.39

FREDDY LLANOS HUISA DNI 40499323 0.40

MIDWAR WILLIANS ÑAUPA CHOQUEHUANCA DNI 70854018 0.47

EFRAIN QUISBERT MARIN DNI 80382643 0.47

YENY MARITZA LAQUISE QUISPE DNI 41268139 0.34

CORPORACION & INVERSIONES ARENAS E.I.R.L RUC 20542715228 0.39

DAYSIVIA MATILDE ROJAS BELLIDO DNI 70781353 0.32

JULIO QUISPE PINEDA DNI 80602165 0.28

MARITZA PALACIOS CANQUI DNI 01342759 0.39

ROBERT ALEXANDER MOLLINEDO CANDIA DNI 72706290 0.39

ROSALIA CARI QUISPE DNI 41002445 0.39

OMAR CHAYÑA VELASQUEZ DNI 01335330 0.40

TIMPROC E.I.R.L. RUC 20542663597 0.39

RAUL YARDANO PORTUGAL CANO DNI 43807575 0.28

HK S.R.L. RUC 20447635241 0.47

EDGAR MAMANI JULI DNI 01248691 0.28

ALEXANDER HIELSEN QUISPE QUISPE DNI 70090934 0.34

YENI ELIZABETH SOTOMAYOR GUERRA DNI 45480629 0.28

SANDRA CUNO TUMI DNI 70488364 0.28

SOLEDAD APAZA MENESES DNI 01322904 0.28

FELICIA MARGARITA RAMOS PONCE DNI 01289112 0.54

ALEX HUMBERTO HUMPIRI LAZARTE DNI 43504985 0.78

MARCO ANTONIO CUTIMBO LAQUISE DNI 43953704 0.28

MARCIA FERNADINA RODRIGUEZ QUISPE DNI 01306017 0.34

FRANK MAIKOL CARRASCO MAMANI DNI 73674806 0.47

MARY LUZ MAQUERA MURILLO DNI 77535866 0.39

PEDRO CACHICATARI ARUCUTIPA DNI 01772820 0.39

CACSIRE VILCA HUBERT ROMAN DNI 01317083 0.13

LEO GERSON HUANCA PONCE DNI 76157374 0.28

CIRILO ALEJANDRO CUTIMBO LAQUISE DNI 01292841 0.28

CONSORCIO COOPROGETTI SOC. COOP. Y AGROT RUC 20604279519 0.47

ELVA ROSARIO RAMOS ORTEGA DNI 01316042 0.55

GONZALO MEDINA CARITA DNI 48467164 0.72

EDSON VLADIMIR APAZA TURPO DNI 70005412 1

JULIO JOSE VILCA CHOQUE DNI 01233746 0.54

QUISPE APAZA JORGE RUC 10012048543 0.18

MARYCRUZ PARARI YANA DNI 47436481 0.34

DAVID RICARDO HUARINO MAMANI DNI 72974425 1.07

LESHLY VELASQUEZ CHALCO DNI 40947685 0.78

MAMANI CUEVA OVERSLUIJS DNI 43325023 0.15

APAZA QUISPE RODRIGO DNI 45045167 0.12

YESENIA SILVANA TISNADO LENCINAS DNI 01865653 0.47

ELARD JAVIER APAZA COTRADO DNI 48004389 0.39

RAFAEL GONZALES FLORES DNI 40157398 0.39

ROXANA ELIZABETH TURPO CUTIMBO DNI 44000780 0.28

JUAN PABLO USCAMAYTA AQUISE DNI 43459504 0.47

CLOTILDE MARINA FLORES SANCHEZ DNI 01224736 0.28



JHOAN SEBASTIAN FARFAN ESPINOZA DNI 72131719 0.47

CH & S CONTRATISTAS GENERALES EMPRESA IN RUC 20605201602 0.47

RENE TORRES CCASA DNI 02446707 0.34

YONY JAVE CHURA MUSAJA DNI 47884796 0.47

DAVID ZAIRA CHURATA DNI 01323087 0.78

LOURDES PARICAHUA LIVISE DNI 40526121 0.78

ESCUELA DE CONDUCTORES INTEGRALES ESPECIALIZADA CARLOS BARRIQUELORUC 20490398911 0.17

ALEXIS VLADIMIR VILCA QUISPE DNI 72544989 0.28

WILFREDO REMBERTO QUINTO MENA DNI 01280929 0.39

NELSON CALATAYUD PARILLO DNI 71044867 0.48

JAMEL VICENT MAMANI APAZA DNI 09939253 0.39

MIPTEL EMPRESA INDIVIDUAL DE RESPONSABIL RUC 20602955720 0.47

JESUS CUTIPA NINA DNI 71372391 0.28

ADAN WILLY OSNAYO RAMOS DNI 01332813 0.39

FRANK CHAVEZ TAPIA DNI 41953146 0.40

MERCEDES ROJAS PEREZ DNI 10445595 0.28

ASUNTA VELARDE CASAFRANCA DNI 40585106 0.72

MAMANI CUEVA OVERSLUIJS DNI 43325023 0.45

MIRYAN CHEVARRIA CACALLACA DNI 01227182 1.69

GALVANI MAMANI ARENAS DNI 46272967 0.34

MARYCRUZ PARARI YANA DNI 47436481 0.34

GONZALO MEDINA CARITA DNI 48467164 0.7

LEONARDO SALAMANCA PAREDES DNI 01221416 0.72

RENE TORRES CCASA DNI 02446707 0.34

JOSE CARLOS QUISPE CONDORI DNI 75393064 0.55

ERICK ENRIQUE DAVID GUZMAN CCAMA RUC 10470970681 0.39

INGENIERIA Y CONSTRUCCION SOCIEDAD ANONIMA CERRADARUC 20447990068 0.25

QUISPE SALLO SEVERINO DNI 01224202 0.28

UNIVERSIDAD NACIONAL DEL ALTIPLANO PUNO RUC 20145496170 0.34

APAZA QUISPE RODRIGO DNI 45045167 0.33

ARTURO RODRIGUEZ DUEÑAS RUC 10401707781 0.28

MAMANI CUEVA OVERSLUIJS DNI 43325023 0.25

MARIO ROMERO CRUZ DNI 40419495 0.33

HOLIDAYS PERU E.I.R.L. RUC 20448691013 0.37

YAQUELINE MARISEL CALLO MAMANI DNI 41721953 0.67

VELASQUEZ MAMANI TEODOSIA HILDA DNI 01212544 0.28

VERGARA ESCOBAR YANINA DNI 42840480 0.29

MARITZA PALACIOS CANQUI DNI 01342759 0.73

ADRIAN DANNY QUISPE MAMANI DNI 40488072 0.67

FELICIANO PARI PEDRAZA DNI 01220576 0.39

EDSON VLADIMIR APAZA TURPO DNI 70005412 0.5

JUAN CARLOS ESTAÑA MONTOYA DNI 80020418 0.28

GLADYS LLANQUE CUSI DNI 41588072 0.39

JULIO JOSE VILCA CHOQUE DNI 01233746 0.54

MARIA ROSA ASILLO CABRERA DNI 01286253 0.67

SOCIEDAD EDUCATIVA CRAMER SOCIEDAD COMERCIAL DE RESPONSABILIDAD LIMITADARUC 20448204473 0.51

LOURDES PARICAHUA LIVISE DNI 40526121 0.78

FRANK CHAVEZ TAPIA DNI 41953146 0.79

URBINA ZUÑIGA JORGE ESTEBAN DNI 01333036 0.51

ESCUELA DE CONDUCTORES INTEGRALES ESPECIALIZADA CARLOS BARRIQUELORUC 20490398911 0.51



LARICO TORRES ELISA DNI 01854121 0.51

YUCRA ROJAS LUZ MARINA DNI 77478724 0.38

CCOPA LUCANO VICENTE LUCIO DNI 01310004 0.22

PATRICIA ALEJANDRA CHOQUECOTA COLQUE DNI 00676144 0.55

ELVA ROSARIO RAMOS ORTEGA DNI 01316042 0.55

INTERCONTINENTAL TRAVEL &TOURS E.I.R.L. RUC 20600191552 0.4

CENTRO MEDICO CARLOS BARRIQUELO E.I.R.L. RUC 20542668807 0.37

JOSE MELENDEZ FLORES DNI 71934033 0.37

CACSIRE VILCA HUBERT ROMAN DNI 01317083 0.28

FLORENT LUDOVIC MICHEL ANDRE DERYM DECOM Carnet Extranjería 001388713 1.23

CRUZ CALLA HONORATA YENI RUC 10024224398 0.4

DANIEL MENDOZA ARI DNI 01202049 0.28

EMANUEL ATKYNSON ZEVALLOS AGUIRRE DNI 77285985 0.37

AGENCIA DE VIAJES Y TURISMO SOL PERU REISEN E.I.R.L.RUC 20542683351 0.29

CARL THOMAS ADRIAN SHIELD NN Carnet Extranjería 002678184 0.45

RAUL YARDANO PORTUGAL CANO DNI 43807575 0.55

LEONARDO SALAMANCA PAREDES DNI 01221416 0.7

MONICA REYNA INGALUQUE CHAUCA DNI 01297582 1.05

HK S.R.L. RUC 20447635241 0.9

YENY MARITZA LAQUISE QUISPE DNI 41268139 0.67

CRISTHIAN ANTHONY VILCA LERMA DNI 74209060 0.67

GABRIELA ALEXANDRA CANDIA MIRANDA DNI 71437691 1.05

URIEL SANTOS SONCCO CHULLUNQUIA DNI 71074678 1.71

ELMER RADICH VENTURA FLORES DNI 42820406 0.28

VIALIET ARTE Y DISEÑO E.I.R.L. RUC 20600968417 0.34

MILAGROS LIZBETTE PARILLO AGUIRRE DE QUI DNI 46585584 0.37

MARTINA CHALCO CHOQUE DNI 25732102 0.37

WILFREDO REMBERTO QUINTO MENA DNI 01280929 0.73

FELIX DENILSON QUISPE CHURA DNI 75904616 0.4

RITA PACOMPIA CUTIMBO DNI 45123966 0.37

EDITH PEREZ PONCE DNI 01342616 0.37

RAUL CABANILLAS CALDAS DNI 15623642 0.9

MASIVA RECAUDACIONES Y SERVICIOS GENERAL RUC 20601636671 0.29

ALEXIS VLADIMIR VILCA QUISPE DNI 72544989 0.55

MILTON ALEXANDER HUAYTA MANSILLA DNI 76222848 0.28

JUANA VELASQUEZ CONDORI DNI 01287392 0.28

OLGA TIPULA TIPULA DNI 42210916 0.37

MIGUEL ANGEL MENDIZABAL TACORA DNI 70147942 0.28

MARCO ANTONIO CUTIMBO LAQUISE DNI 43953704 0.55

KEVIN YOSIP FERRO CRUZ DNI 71802044 0.45

JULIO CESAR RAMOS BAUTISTA DNI 71349111 0.45

DIEGO ALEXIS LA ROSA ASQUI DNI 72189514 0.54

MARIAM MAGLIELA OMANA DURAN Pasaporte 000113916445 0.28

PAUL QUISPE PARILLO DNI 44376756 0.28

CARLOS FERNANDO ZAPANA QUILCA DNI 70547904 0.28

AYDE OLGA CAHUANA QUISPE DNI 44503264 0.37

GONZALO MEDINA CARITA DNI 48467164 0.7

SILDA EMILIANA VALDEZ OSNAYO DNI 01204078 0.34

LUZ MARIA CHALAN CERDAN DNI 16715897 0.45

ZOCORRO LICELY AGUILAR PORTUGAL DNI 01323119 0.93



ANDRES MAMANI ORTEGA DNI 01225675 0.28

RODOLFO FELIX ORDOÑEZ CANQUE DNI 01222146 0.9

KRIS ANTONY POMA TINTAYA DNI 72501878 0.28

LUIS BENITES AGUIRRE DNI 40023530 0.37

MERCEDES ROJAS PEREZ DNI 10445595 0.28

INS DE DESARROLLO EDUC Y ASESORIA LEGAL RUC 20405391156 1.20

MIRYAN CHEVARRIA CACALLACA DNI 01227182 0.84

NADYA KIMBERLY FLOREZ VALDEZ DNI 70238448 1.12

FLORES PACHARI DEYCY RUC 10455061810 0.57

ANA MARIBEL PERLACIOS CCOYTO DNI 70278823 0.28

CORPORATIVOS FEDIMAC S.C.R.L. RUC 20448372180 0.28

PROYECTO ESPECIAL BINACIONAL LAGO TITICACA RUC 20162117379 0.58

JHONS ROBIN MOLINA FLORES DNI 44077762 0.9

WALTER COTRADO CCALLI DNI 00792584 0.37

DAVID RICARDO HUARINO MAMANI DNI 72974425 0.53

JANNETH LUZ MIRIAN GUTIERREZ TITO DNI 01321768 0.55

MIPTEL EMPRESA INDIVIDUAL DE RESPONSABIL RUC 20602955720 0.9

ALEXANDRA MABEL VILCA ALDABAL DNI 74443472 0.45

ROLANDO RODOLFO LLUTARI GALINDO DNI 45068662 0.4

DAYSIVIA MATILDE ROJAS BELLIDO DNI 70781353 0.62

TOMAS ERICSON CACERES CALDERON DNI 43271923 0.45

MARY LUZ MAQUERA MURILLO DNI 77535866 0.37

DAVID ALVAREZ BEGAZO DNI 70941500 0.45

CIRILO ALEJANDRO CUTIMBO LAQUISE DNI 01292841 0.28

RUBY KARINA MAMANI POMA DNI 70928268 0.55

CH & S CONTRATISTAS GENERALES EMPRESA IN RUC 20605201602 0.45

PEDRO CACHICATARI ARUCUTIPA DNI 01772820 0.37

YONY JAVE CHURA MUSAJA DNI 47884796 0.45

JAVIER AQUILES GOMEZ GALINDO DNI 01308337 0.55

JOSELIN CONDORI QUISPE DNI 70838460 0.29

VICTOR CHANO TINTAYA RODRIGUEZ DNI 29314769 2.54

JUAN CARLOS BARRIOS YUCRA DNI 10634435 0.29

PAUL NIVARS CRUZ QUISPE DNI 46487368 1.5

TELEMACO SANCHEZ CARDENAS DNI 29447187 0.29

DIEGO MANUEL IDME MAMANI DNI 77019545 0.29

MARIA FERNANDA PINARES DELGADO DNI 73605664 0.29

VALERIA DAYANA TALAVERA GUEVARA DNI 47952794 0.29

YVON BEDOYA SALAZAR DNI 43529441 2.54

ISIDRO MANUEL MAMANI RAMOS DNI 72249501 0.29

MILAGROS COAQUIRA VILLASANTE DNI 41162033 0.29

MARTINA MARTINES DELGADO DNI 47108789 0.29

ASTRID ANGELICA CASTILLO ALFARO DNI 48485752 0.29

FRANK LEONEL RODRIGUEZ TACO DNI 72635758 0.29

JESUS PERCY PUMA QUISPE DNI 42832483 0.29

CARMEN MARIA MAMANI MAMANI DNI 46896095 0.29

JUAN CARLOS TINEO ANGELINO DNI 42772301 0.29

ELVIA YNES GOMEZ LEVANO DNI 09349268 0.29

CARLOS MAYN CORTEZ CORTEZ DNI 80360937 0.29

PEDRO MIGUEL ALVAREZ TIPACTI DNI 21463547 0.29

WALTHER GERMAN VILCA QUISPE DNI 45894859 0.29



VICTOR GOMEZ VARGAS DNI 01220883 0.29

MIRELLA DE LA CRUZ OSPINA DNI 71553443 0.29

MERY MARITSA RODRIGUEZ FLORES DNI 41961546 0.29

LIDIA BENDEZU MATAMOROS DNI 73792434 0.29

FRANCISCO URBANO RAMOS YAÑAC DNI 16132443 0.29

EMELY JANETH CRUZ VEGA DNI 46865609 0.29

ROSMARY MARCELA CORNEJO VALDIVIA DNI 06729948 4.57

DIANE MATILDE MIRANDA ROJAS DNI 47364054 0.29

DEYSI VANESSA CHIPANA MAMANI DNI 48447737 0.29

LUANA JESSICA NORIEGA REATEGUI DNI 44608112 1.23

GILBERTO LARICO PINTO DNI 41801577 0.29

NICOLAS CONDORI HUMPIRI DNI 02436049 0.29

ARISTIDES BORDA QUISPE DNI 01293254 0.29

MARISOL PARILLO SUPO DNI 45084649 0.29

MARLENE VILLAR YOVERA DNI 17447611 0.93

AMELIA TITO GUTIERREZ DNI 70909414 0.29

ROSA QUISPE MOLINA DNI 41051109 0.29

MARIA ELENA DELGADO DE CONDORI DNI 02396453 0.29

LUIS AMERICO GERMAN LLAMO DNI 41366799 0.04

CLAUDENCIO CACHIQUE FASABI DNI 01133833 0.04

JORGE ARNALDO ESPINOZA TANTACHUCO DNI 41249008 0.09

JANETT HUAMAN CORAS DNI 45098896 0.06

FRANK EDUARDO SOTO SALAZAR DNI 72719170 0.06

YERSON ANDERZON MORALES MORALES DNI 74058857 0.06

LUIS SILVER CASTILLO BARRENECHEA DNI 46621138 0.06

RUBEN MUNAYLLA PILLPE DNI 09374382 0.06

SANDER NILTON HUERTAS ESPINOZA DNI 46393738 0.06

MAXIMO CAMPANA VILLANUEVA DNI 10597437 0.06

JOSE ALEX CHUQUIVIGUEL NEYRA DNI 76429635 0.06

ROFELIO QUISPE OSORIO DNI 46187498 0.06

FLAVIO VICTOR CHAVEZ VENTURA DNI 22742954 0.06

CARMELINDA LOPEZ VARGAS DNI 76160711 0.06

ITAMAR IVETH ALMENDRADES BARRETO DNI 71999334 0.06

EDITH HINOSTROZA CURO DNI 44586341 0.06

RAMON ALEXANDER LUCANO HUACCHA DNI 48444312 0.06

NORMA DEL MILAGRO ENEQUE MONTEZA DNI 44060772 0.06

MIRNA KATERINE GUERRERO ZORRILLA DNI 40493496 0.13

LUISA MARIA MONCADA ROJAS DNI 25524814 0.13

NESTOR CONDORI TAMAYO DNI 71660353 0.13

BERNABE FORAQUITA LUPACA DNI 42195150 0.13

JAVIER TIPULA QUISPE DNI 42446799 0.13

TITO PURIHUAMAN MANAYAY DNI 41756772 0.08

MARGARITA SEGUNDO MANAYAY DNI 76973131 0.08

JUAN PABLO YUCRA PARICANAZA DNI 01521150 0.04

NICANOR QUECARA PARISUAÑA DNI 02017278 0.04

AGAPITO HALANOCA QUISPE DNI 02557781 0.04

AARON JUNINHO ARRIBASPLATA PALOMINO DNI 76673944 0.04

YOLA QUISPE MAMANI DNI 45130846 0.04

OCTAVIO PACORI YAGUNO DNI 29483737 0.04

MARIA LILI JULIAN ARAUJO DNI 43620127 0.04



El monto será recalculado, considerando los intereses a la fecha del recojo del dinero


